राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान)

(An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India



आदेश संख्या (ORDER No. 155): ऑफ (of) 2025

दिनांक (Dated): 12/03/2025

In compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court dated 12.03.2025 in WP(C) No. 518/2025, titled *Ghulam Mustafa Zargar Vs. NIT & Ors.*, Order No. 113 of 2025 dated 25.02.2025 is hereby rescinded insofar as it pertains to Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Zargar.

Consequently, Mr Ghulam Mustafa Zargar is transferred from the Computer Service Centre and posted as Scientific/Technical Officer, ERP provided by M/s Mastersoft Pvt. Ltd.

Further, in the interest of the Institute administration, Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Zargar shall, in addition to his assigned duties, discharge the responsibilities of Assistant Registrar Academics until further orders.

The additional duty is an interim arrangement and shall not confer any right upon Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Zargar.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

प्रभारी कुलसचिव I/c Registrar

सं。/No.:)एन आई टी एस अNITS)/ए डी एम अADM)/2025/84

दिनांक/Date: 12/03/2025

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy To:

प्रशासन

ADMINISTRATION

- 1. All Deans/ HODs/ HOCs/ DRs/ ARs/ Other Controlling Officers for information.
- 2. Chairperson CSC.
- 3. Chairperson ERP
- 4. Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Zargar
- 5. Assistant Registrar (s) to Director's Office for kind information of the Director.
- 6. Web Developer for uploading on the Institute website.
- 7. Concerned file/ General Order File.